Features and Benefits
Provide MTP connection points
Between trunks and harnesses or extender trunks
Installation
Can be installed or removed from the front or rear of a
housing
Network upgrades
Facilitate simple upgrades to parallel optics
Packaging
Packaged in easy-open containers
EDGE™ Panel, 48 F, 4X MTP® Adapter Panel, shuttered, 50 µm
multimode (OM4/OM3)
EDGE™ Panel, 48 F, 4X MTP® Adapter Panel, shuttered, 50 µm
multimode (OM4/OM3)
Part Number:
EDGE-CP48-E3
EDGE™ MTP® adapter panels provide a simple interface
to mate MTP Connectors. This occurs when connecting
MTP trunks to MTP extended trunks, MTP trunks to trunk
harnesses and, in 40G multimode networks, connecting
MTP trunks to 40G patch cords.
EDGE™ Adapter Panel, MTP® 48 F, 50 µm
multimode (OM3/OM4)
Product Specification EDGE-CP48-E3_India_AEN Page 1 | Revision Date 2026-05-29
Specifications
General Specifications
Fiber Category 50 µm MM (OM3/OM4/OM5)
Standards
RoHS Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU
Design
Number of Adapters per Panel 4
Fiber Count 48
Adapter Type Back MTP®
Adapter Color Back Aqua
Adapter Type Master Level MTP®/MPO
Adapter Color Front Aqua
Number of Adapters 2
EDGE™ Panel, 48 F, 4X MTP® Adapter Panel, shuttered, 50 µm
multimode (OM4/OM3)
EDGE™ Panel, 48 F, 4X MTP® Adapter Panel, shuttered, 50 µm
multimode (OM4/OM3)
EDGE™ Adapter Panel, MTP® 48 F, 50 µm
multimode (OM3/OM4)
Product Specification EDGE-CP48-E3_India_AEN Page 2 | Revision Date 2026-05-29
Design - Adapter
Housing Color Aqua
Housing Material Composite
Adapter Style Standard
Adapter Type MTP®
Dimensions
Height 9 mm
Width 100 mm
Depth 125 mm
Weight 3 kg
Ordering Information
Product Number EDGE-CP48-E3
Shipping Weight 71 kg
Shipping Height 200 mm
Shipping Width 250 mm
Shipping Depth 130 mm
Units per Delivery 1/1
Corning Optical Communications LLC • 4200 Corning Place • Charlotte, NC • 28216 • United States
800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/opcomm
A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/emea/trademarks. Corning Optical
Communications is ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 certified. © 2026 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.
EDGE™ Adapter Panel, MTP® 48 F, 50 µm
multimode (OM3/OM4)
Product Specification EDGE-CP48-E3_India_AEN Page 3 | Revision Date 2026-05-29
	Features and Benefits
	EDGE™ Adapter Panel, MTP® 48 F, 50 µm multimode (OM3/OM4)
	Specifications
	EDGE™ Adapter Panel, MTP® 48 F, 50 µm multimode (OM3/OM4)
	EDGE™ Adapter Panel, MTP® 48 F, 50 µm multimode (OM3/OM4)